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February 20 - 23, 2015 You
1. Obama favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Barack Obama?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 16% 13% 18% 17% 13% 16% 16% 41% 8% 1%
Somewhat favorable 26% 29% 22% 38% 25% 24% 14% 36% 27% 10%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 12% 17% 20% 20% 8% 13% 11% 16% 14%
Very unfavorable 38% 43% 34% 19% 33% 45% 55% 7% 41% 74%
Don’t know 6% 3% 9% 5% 10% 7% 2% 6% 9% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (467) (531) (153) (259) (413) (173) (316) (446) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 16% 11% 42% 19% 17% 16% 14% 20% 15% 16% 13%
Somewhat favorable 26% 22% 36% 35% 28% 22% 30% 27% 20% 24% 32%
Somewhat unfavorable 14% 14% 12% 17% 15% 12% 13% 12% 23% 12% 12%
Very unfavorable 38% 47% 6% 19% 32% 43% 43% 33% 37% 42% 38%
Don’t know 6% 6% 5% 10% 7% 6% 0% 8% 5% 7% 6%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (746) (117) (135) (382) (280) (172) (165) (221) (357) (255)
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2. Love America - Obama

Do you think that Barack Obama loves America?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 47% 46% 49% 59% 47% 45% 39% 85% 42% 11%
No 35% 37% 34% 22% 31% 41% 47% 6% 38% 69%
Not sure 17% 17% 17% 19% 22% 13% 14% 9% 20% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (154) (260) (413) (173) (316) (448) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 47% 41% 84% 52% 50% 50% 50% 50% 41% 50% 47%
No 35% 42% 11% 20% 35% 35% 37% 34% 33% 39% 32%
Not sure 17% 17% 4% 27% 15% 14% 13% 16% 25% 11% 20%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (747) (117) (136) (383) (280) (173) (166) (221) (357) (256)
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3. Obama patriotism
Do you think Barack Obama is more patriotic than most people in public life, less patriotic than most people in public life, or about as patriotic as most people in
public life?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More patriotic 12% 13% 11% 16% 12% 11% 9% 28% 7% 3%
As patriotic 33% 30% 36% 42% 32% 29% 33% 51% 34% 9%
Less patriotic 39% 43% 34% 20% 35% 45% 52% 10% 40% 74%
Not sure 16% 14% 18% 21% 21% 14% 7% 11% 20% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (154) (260) (413) (173) (316) (448) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
More patriotic 12% 10% 24% 14% 13% 15% 8% 13% 11% 14% 10%
As patriotic 33% 29% 49% 42% 30% 38% 44% 35% 34% 30% 37%
Less patriotic 39% 46% 11% 23% 38% 37% 39% 37% 42% 40% 34%
Not sure 16% 15% 17% 22% 20% 10% 9% 15% 14% 16% 19%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (747) (117) (136) (383) (280) (173) (166) (221) (357) (256)
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4. American exceptionalism - Obama

Do you think Barack Obama thinks the United states is exceptional?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 36% 36% 37% 44% 34% 36% 32% 66% 31% 11%
No 41% 43% 40% 25% 3% 48% 55% 15% 42% 75%
Not sure 22% 21% 23% 31% 29% 16% 14% 19% 27% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (465) (532) (154) (260) (412) (171) (313) (448) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 36% 32% 56% 46% 39% 39% 36% 37% 34% 38% 36%
No 41% 49% 16% 23% 38% 41% 47% 43% 46% 41% 37%
Not sure 22% 20% 28% 31% 23% 20% 17% 20% 20% 20% 27%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (746) (116) (135) (380) (280) (173) (166) (221) (356) (254)
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5. Giuliani favorability
Do you have a favorable or an unfavorable opinion of Rudy Giuliani?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Very favorable 14% 15% 14% 5% 10% 19% 22% 5% 10% 34%
Somewhat favorable 28% 29% 28% 16% 30% 33% 32% 21% 29% 36%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 12% 12% 11% 10% 14% 11% 15% 11% 11%
Very unfavorable 16% 20% 13% 10% 15% 15% 26% 29% 13% 4%
Don’t know 30% 25% 34% 58% 35% 18% 10% 30% 36% 14%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (154) (260) (413) (173) (316) (448) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Very favorable 14% 17% 3% 9% 12% 16% 19% 15% 15% 14% 13%
Somewhat favorable 28% 31% 16% 23% 25% 35% 30% 28% 30% 28% 28%
Somewhat unfavorable 12% 13% 13% 6% 10% 17% 13% 13% 14% 12% 10%
Very unfavorable 16% 14% 31% 16% 13% 15% 25% 22% 17% 13% 15%
Don’t know 30% 25% 38% 46% 40% 18% 14% 22% 24% 33% 34%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (747) (117) (136) (383) (280) (173) (166) (221) (357) (256)
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6. Love America - Giuliani

Do you think that Rudy Giuliani loves America?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 58% 61% 55% 36% 49% 70% 73% 54% 50% 80%
No 10% 11% 9% 8% 13% 9% 7% 12% 10% 4%
Not sure 33% 28% 37% 55% 38% 22% 20% 34% 40% 15%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (467) (533) (154) (260) (413) (173) (316) (448) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 58% 64% 37% 41% 44% 70% 73% 62% 53% 59% 57%
No 10% 8% 20% 10% 11% 10% 10% 13% 11% 8% 8%
Not sure 33% 28% 43% 48% 45% 20% 17% 25% 36% 33% 35%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (1,000) (747) (117) (136) (383) (280) (173) (166) (221) (357) (256)
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7. Giuliani patriotism

Do you think Rudy Giuliani is more patriotic than most people in public life, less patriotic than most people in public life, or about as patriotic as most people in public

You

life?
Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More patriotic 19% 22% 16% 13% 17% 16% 32% 9% 17% 36%
As patriotic 41% 42% 40% 23% 38% 55% 38% 44% 36% 48%
Less patriotic 8% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9% 9% 14% 7% 3%
Not sure 32% 27% 37% 58% 35% 20% 21% 34% 40% 13%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (466) (531) (152) (259) (413) (173) (316) (445) (236)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
More patriotic 19% 21% 8% 16% 16% 20% 26% 23% 20% 18% 17%
As patriotic 41% 44% 30% 35% 33% 51% 46% 42% 41% 37% 45%
Less patriotic 8% 7% 8% 5% 9% 8% 9% 8% 7% 9% 7%
Not sure 32% 28% 43% 44% 42% 22% 19% 28% 32% 36% 31%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (745) (117) (135) (381) (279) (173) (166) (221) (355) (255)
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8. American exceptionalism - Giuliani

Do you think Rudy Giuliani thinks the United states is exceptional?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 52% 59% 47% 35% 45% 63% 63% 49% 45% 74%
No 10% 9% 10% 10% 8% 12% 8% 11% 12% 4%
Not sure 38% 32% 43% 55% 46% 25% 29% 40% 43% 22%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (467) (531) (153) (260) (412) (173) (316) (446) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 52% 57% 42% 34% 40% 61% 72% 58% 51% 52% 50%
No 10% 8% 12% 16% 12% 8% 9% 13% 11% 9% 9%
Not sure 38% 34% 46% 51% 47% 31% 19% 29% 38% 39% 41%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (747) (117) (134) (381) (280) (173) (166) (221) (356) (255)
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9. Love America - respondent
Do you love America?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 85% 84% 85% 71% 83% 90% 93% 88% 78% 95%
No 6% 6% 6% 15% 7% 1% 3% 5% 9% 2%
Not sure 9% 10% 9% 14% 10% 8% 4% 7% 13% 3%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (466) (532) (154) (260) (411) (173) (315) (447) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 85% 85% 78% 87% 82% 89% 89% 85% 80% 87% 85%
No 6% 5% 11% 8% 8% 2% 6% 8% 6% 5% 7%
Not sure 9% 10% 11% 5% 10% 8% 5% 7% 14% 8% 9%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (998) (746) (117) (135) (382) (280) (173) (166) (221) (356) (255)
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10. Respondent patriotism

Do you think you are more patriotic than most people, less patriotic than most people, or about as patriotic as most people?

You

Gender Age 3 Point Party ID

Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
More patriotic 27% 28% 25% 15% 19% 34% 38% 17% 25% 45%
As patriotic 51% 51% 52% 41% 54% 55% 54% 64% 47% 45%
Less patriotic 13% 12% 14% 27% 15% 7% 6% 13% 16% 8%
Not sure 8% 8% 9% 17% 12% 3% 2% 6% 12% 2%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (465) (530) (154) (260) (409) (172) (815) (446) (234)

Race Family Income Region

Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
More patriotic 27% 29% 15% 27% 25% 30% 30% 23% 28% 29% 24%
As patriotic 51% 53% 48% 46% 51% 57% 50% 53% 46% 50% 58%
Less patriotic 13% 12% 25% 11% 13% 11% 15% 12% 18% 13% 10%
Not sure 8% 6% 12% 16% 11% 3% 5% 11% 8% 7% 8%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (995) (745) (116) (134) (382) (278) (172) (165) (221) (354) (255)
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11. American exceptionalism
Do you think the United States is exceptional?

You

3 Point Party ID

Gender Age
Total Male Female 18-29 30-44 45-64 65+ Democrat Independent Republican
Yes 70% 69% 1% 51% 62% 81% 81% 70% 61% 88%
No 17% 17% 17% 27% 23% 9% 10% 17% 21% 7%
Not sure 14% 15% 13% 22% 15% 10% 9% 12% 18% 5%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (465) (532) (154) (259) (411) (173) (314) (447) (236)
Race Family Income Region
Total White Black Hispanic Under 40 40-80 80+ Northeast Midwest South West
Yes 70% 72% 55% 69% 63% 80% 77% 65% 64% 70% 78%
No 17% 17% 23% 12% 18% 14% 20% 20% 24% 15% 11%
Not sure 14% 11% 22% 19% 19% 6% 3% 15% 12% 15% 12%
Totals 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%
(Unweighted N) (997) (746) (116) (135) (381) (280) (173) (166) (221) (356) (254)
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